

December 18, 2024

То,	To,
The General Manager	The Manager
Department of Corporate Services	Department of Corporate Compliance
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
Scrip code: 540268	Scrip code: TRU

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 51 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Receipt of Certificate of Registration from IRDAI to act as a 'Corporate Agent (Composite)' under the Insurance Act, 1938

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to our letter dated February 13, 2024 informing the stock exchange(s) that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2024 had, subject to approval of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India ("IRDAI"), approved undertaking business as Corporate Agent (Composite), and pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 51 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform the Stock Exchange(s) that the IRDAI has on December 18, 2024 issued a Certificate of Registration to the Company to act as Corporate Agent (Composite) under the Insurance Act, 1938.

The details as required under Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as <u>Annexure-A.</u>

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For TruCap Finance Limited

Sonal Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl.: As above

TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)

Regd. Off. 3rd Floor, A Wing, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069 Tel. 1800 210 2100 | contact@trucapfinance.com | www.trucapfinance.com | CIN: L64920MH1994PLC334457



Details as required under Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such events(s)
a.	Name of the regulatory or licensing authority	Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India ("IRDAI")
b.	Brief detail of the license obtained/ approved	Company has obtained Certificate of Registration to act as a Corporate Agent (Composite) under the Insurance Act, 1938, as amended.
с.	Impact/relevance of such approval to the listed	The registration as Corporate Agent (Composite) will enable the Company to undertake supplemental business activity of soliciting and distributing insurance products.
		Acting as a Corporate Agent (Composite) would increase the Company's existing sources of revenue and profits as this would enable the Company to deploy its common infrastructure of branch network and feet on street.
d.	Withdrawal/cancellation or suspension of licence/approval by the regulatory or licensing authority, with reasons for such action, estimated impact (monetary or otherwise) on the listed entity and penalty, if any	Not Applicable
e.	Period for which such approval/license is/was valid	The registration is valid from December 18, 2024 to December 17, 2027.
f.	The actual impact (monetary or otherwise) along with corrective actions taken by the listed entity pursuant to the withdrawal, cancellation or suspension of the key license/approval.	Not Applicable.

TruCap Finance Limited (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)

Regd. Off. 3rd Floor, A Wing, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069 Tel. 1800 210 2100 | contact@trucapfinance.com | www.trucapfinance.com | CIN: L64920MH1994PLC334457